

Official Resolution

presented by

Council President Ed Flynn

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to

Ruth C. Moy

In recognition of:

Your dedicated leadership and service to the Chinatown community. We thank you for your long-term commitment to helping our seniors and families in need!

and We it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.



By:	Edward M. Tolynn
~ —	Aresident of the City Council
Attest:	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered	hy: Column M. Thynn